study focuses on ten (10) telecommunications firms and survey research design was employed 

in determining whether social skill and empathy affect the level of performance of companies in 

the telecommunication industry.   Questionnaire was the main instrument of data collection 

which was administered to a sample of one hundred and twenty-three (123) respondents who 

are employees of selected telecommunication companies in Delta State, Nigeria. Data collected 

were analyzed via descriptive and inferential statistical techniques.   The result of the multiple 

regression models revealed that there is significant relationship between social skills (t-value =

[...]

OP is organizational performance; EINT is emotional 

intelligence; SCS is social skill; EMP is empathy; β0 is intercept of 

regression line; β1- β2 are the partial regression coefficients of 

independent variables while ε is error term. 

Results 

A total of one hundred and seventy-one (171) copies of the 

questionnaire were administered to managers and employees of ten 

(10) selected telecommunication firms in Delta State, specifically; 

Larry Communications, JKD Unique Network Limited, Merb 

Resources, IDC Communication, GLO World, Gurunetwork 

Limited, I know Communications Limited, Ebkotel Nigeria, 

Visafone Communication Limited and Networking Team. The 

return reveals that one hundred and twenty-three (123) 71.9% of 

the administered questionnaire were recovered and used for the 

analyses, while forty-eight (48)28.1% copies of the questionnaire 

representing not properly filled copies, misplaced copies and 

unrecovered copies of the questionnaire at time of collection were